SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - April 28, 2012 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.
Claiming Price $10,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $10,000
Five Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Gray Invasion - 26.768 - July 29, 2005)

Purse: $5,800

Available Money: $5,800
Value of Race: $5,800 1st $3,450, 2nd $1,150, 3rd $633, 4th $345, 5th $172, 6th $50
Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 7:28 Start: Good for all except 4 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced
12Apr12 *Hou® 7
24Mar12 "Hou?® 1
6Apri2 “Hou® 2
13Apr12 *Hout 6
280ct11 2LS* 4
26Augl1l ‘RET? 3
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Corona La Jolla (Alvarez, Jose)
Whos Yer Daddy (Ramirez, Luis)

Tiny O Toole (Martinez, Eddi)

Roll Miss Jess (Vivanco, Luis)

Brightest Version (Garcia, Gaspar)

A Corredor (Aguirre, Ricardo)

Breeder: Donna Mushinski.
Winning Owner: Donna Mushinski

Claiming Prices:

Scratched Horse(s): Million Maid (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $10,029

Pgm Horse
7  Corona La Jolla

1  Whos Yer Daddy

2 Tiny O Toole

Win Place
5.40 3.00
3.40

Wgt MIE PP

123
125
123
123
123
125

L bf
Lb
b
Lb
Lb
L bfk

W hOONREPE O

Show  Wager Type
2.20  $2.00 Daily Double
2.60  $2.00 Exacta
3.80  $2.00 Trifecta

$2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Quinella

Start

(o200 ) BV NN

Strl
3Head
1Head
2Head
41/2
5l

6

Str
2Head
1Head

4Head

Fin
1Neck
23/4
3l

22

51 1/2
6

Winning Numbers

5-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.70*
3.70
7.30
5.90
2.60
8.10

Payoff
86.80
15.00

117.20
264.20
14.80

1
2
6
4
3

Pgm Horse Name
7

Corona La Jolla
Whos Yer Daddy

Tiny O Toole

Roll Miss Jess
Brightest Version

A Corredor

Start

4
2
3
5
1
6

Strl
3Head
1Head
2Head
4Neck
53/4

61 3/4

Str

2Head
1Head
3Head
41 1/4
51 1/4
62 1/4

Fin
1Neck
2Neck
31

22

54

65 1/2

28.718
28.769
28.869
29.021
29.296
29.503

Trainers: 7 - Mushinski, Kie; 1 - Yoakum, Jesse; 2 - Reese, Jr., Leonard; 6 - Morin, Abel; 4 - Gerhards, James; 3 - Chapa, Joe

Owners:

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Pool
825
6,601
6,689
3,260
735

75
74
72
69
64
60

Corona La Jolla, Sorrel Gelding, by Tinys First Corona out of Mary La Jolla, by Streakin La Jolla. Foaled Feb 20, 2009 in Texas.

7 - Corona La Jolla: $10,000; 1 - Whos Yer Daddy: $10,000; 2 - Tiny O Toole: $10,000; 6 - Roll Miss Jess: $10,000; 4 -
Brightest Version: $10,000; 3 - A Corredor: $10,000;

Comments

strong surge

dueled, hung late
dueled, weakened
evenly, no menace
veered in start, bump
bump hard, taken up

7 -Donna Mushinski; 1 - Tiffee, William C. and Debra C.; 2 -Jacquie Thompson Crenshaw; 6 -Gary Kurz; 4 -A. D. Maddox; 3 -Joe Chapa;

CORONA LA JOLLA strong surge. WHOS YER DADDY dueled, hung late. TINY O TOOLE dueled, weakened. ROLL MISS JESS evenly, no menace.
BRIGHTEST VERSION veered in start, bumped. A CORREDOR bumped hard start, taken up.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=04/28/2012&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=04/28/2012&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

