SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - April 28, 2012 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

Claiming Price \$10,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$10,000

Five Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Gray Invasion - 26.768 - July 29, 2005)

Purse: \$5,800

Available Money: \$5,800

Value of Race: \$5,800 1st \$3,450, 2nd \$1,150, 3rd \$633, 4th \$345, 5th \$172, 6th \$50

Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 7:28 Start: Good for all except 4 Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
12Apr12 ⁹ HOU ³	7	Corona La Jolla (Alvarez, Jose)	123 L bf	6	4	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	1.70*	28.718	75	strong surge
24Mar12 ⁷ HOU ³	1	Whos Yer Daddy (Ramirez, Luis)	125 Lb	1	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{3/4}	3.70	28.769	74	dueled, hung late
6Apr12 ⁴ HOU ⁶	2	Tiny O Toole (Martinez, Eddi)	123 b	2	3	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ¹	7.30	28.869	72	dueled, weakened
13Apr12 ⁴ HOU ¹	6	Roll Miss Jess (Vivanco, Luis)	123 Lb	5	5	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ²	5.90	29.021	69	evenly, no menace
28Oct11 ² LS ⁴	4	Brightest Version (Garcia, Gaspar)	123 Lb	4	1	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	2.60	29.296	64	veered in start, bump
26Aug11 ¹ RET ²	3	A Corredor (Aguirre, Ricardo)	125 L bfk	3	6	6	6	6	8.10	29.503	60	bump hard, taken up
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Corona La Jolla, Sorrel Gelding, by Tinys First Corona out of Mary La Jolla, by Streakin La Jolla. Foaled Feb 20, 2009 in Texas.

Breeder: Donna Mushinski. Winning Owner: Donna Mushinski

Claiming Prices: 7 - Corona La Jolla: \$10,000; 1 - Whos Yer Daddy: \$10,000; 2 - Tiny O Toole: \$10,000; 6 - Roll Miss Jess: \$10,000; 4 -

Brightest Version: \$10,000; 3 - A Corredor: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Million Maid (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$10,029

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Corona La Jolla	5.40	3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-7	86.80	825
1	Whos Yer Daddy		3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	7-1	15.00	6,601
2	Tiny O Toole			3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-1-2	117.20	6,689
	•				\$2.00 Superfecta	7-1-2-6	264.20	3,260
					\$2.00 Quinella	1-7	14.80	735

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T dot 1 offermation (talling Line 1 forton									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin				
7	Corona La Jolla	4	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}				
1	Whos Yer Daddy	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}				
2	Tiny O Toole	3	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹				
6	Roll Miss Jess	5	4 ^{Neck}	4 ¹ 1/4	4 ²				
4	Brightest Version	1	5 ^{3/4}	5 ^{1 1/4}	5 ⁴				
3	A Corredor	6	6 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}				

Trainers: 7 - Mushinski, Kie; 1 - Yoakum, Jesse; 2 - Reese, Jr., Leonard; 6 - Morin, Abel; 4 - Gerhards, James; 3 - Chapa, Joe

Owners: 7 -Donna Mushinski; 1 - Tiffee, William C. and Debra C.; 2 -Jacquie Thompson Crenshaw; 6 -Gary Kurz; 4 -A. D. Maddox; 3 -Joe Chapa;

Footnotes

CORONA LA JOLLA strong surge. WHOS YER DADDY dueled, hung late. TINY O TOOLE dueled, weakened. ROLL MISS JESS evenly, no menace. BRIGHTEST VERSION veered in start, bumped. A CORREDOR bumped hard start, taken up.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.